
2025 METRO WEST BOYS CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS     May 14, 2025 AT Waconia, MN 
 
Boys Team Scores: 
1. Chanhassen 137 
2. Chaska 132 
3. Waconia 101 
4. Orono 92 
5. Bloomington Jefferson 84 
6. St. Louis Park 66 
7. New Prague 64 
8. Benilde-St Margaret's 6 
 
Boys Varsity 100 Meters Finals 
================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================= 
 1 Myles Woods 12 Chanhassen 10.70a  
 2 James Kopfmann 11 Chanhassen 10.86a  
 3 Cordell Birden 12 St. Louis Park 11.15a  
 4 Evan Feller 12 Bloomington Jefferson 11.26a  
 5 Thomas Menorkpor 11 New Prague 11.47a  
 6 Justin Greathouse 9 Chaska 11.49a  
 7 Fred Harris 11 Chaska 11.64a  
 8 Nolan Laine 10 New Prague 11.72a  
 9 Coleman Zielinski 11 Chanhassen 11.82a  
 10 Owen Paulsen 10 Orono 12.10a  
 11 Parker Burckhardt 11 Orono 12.17a  
 12 Wesley Hammarsten 11 Waconia 12.22a  
 13 Jackson Gerlach 10 Orono 12.24a  
 14 Mitchell Speers 10 Waconia 12.25a  
 15 TJ Washtock 11 New Prague 12.29a  
 16 Shepard Cox 11 St. Louis Park 12.30a  
 17 Jemaryn Smith 10 Chaska 12.33a  
 18 Owen Siefker 10 Waconia 12.35a  
 19 Josiah O'Connor 9 Benilde-St Margaret's 12.43a  
 20 Malachi Anya 11 Bloomington Jefferson 12.56a  
 21 ROY KIM 11 Bloomington Jefferson 12.61a  
 22 Leo Scroggins 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 12.64a  
 23 Max Kloss 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 12.65a  
 24 Charles Weaver 9 St. Louis Park 12.70a  
 
Boys Varsity 200 Meters Finals 
================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================= 
 1 James Kopfmann 11 Chanhassen 21.86a  
 2 Cordell Birden 12 St. Louis Park 22.51a  
 3 Justin Greathouse 9 Chaska 22.63a  
 4 Myles Woods 12 Chanhassen 22.82a  
 5 Evan Feller 12 Bloomington Jefferson 23.28a  
 6 Charles Mueller 11 Chaska 23.49a  
 7 Aidan Pals 12 Chaska 23.56a  
 8 Nolan Laine 10 New Prague 23.76a  
 9 Owen Siefker 10 Waconia 23.77a  
 10 Abraham Hughley 12 Bloomington Jefferson 23.78a  
 11 Wesley Hammarsten 11 Waconia 23.98a  
 12 Gordon Westcott 11 Waconia 24.00a  
 13 Everett Arnold 10 St. Louis Park 24.07a  
 14 Shepard Cox 11 St. Louis Park 24.16a  
 15 Peter Neiberger 10 Chanhassen 24.18a  
 16 Chase Cloutier 11 New Prague 24.21a  
 17 Shea Dickerson 12 New Prague 24.32a  
 18 Parker Burckhardt 11 Orono 24.32a  
 19 Noah Gabrielson 12 Orono 24.39a  

 20 Josiah O'Connor 9 Benilde-St Margaret's 24.45a  
 21 Leo Scroggins 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 24.55a  
 22 Deveyon Allen Chapman 12 Orono 24.67a  
 23 Malachi Anya 11 Bloomington Jefferson 24.70a  
 24 Eli McLaughlin 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 25.94a  
 
Boys Varsity 400 Meters Finals 
================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================= 
 1 Justin Greathouse 9 Chaska 49.61a  
 2 Zadok Dodoo 11 Chanhassen 50.21a  
 3 Paxon Myers 12 St. Louis Park 50.61a  
 4 Caden Silus 12 Chaska 51.99a  
 5 Jonah Herold 10 Waconia 52.61a  
 6 Logan Jandro 12 Waconia 52.72a  
 7 Lucas Tangelson 12 St. Louis Park 52.90a  
 8 Dylan Casey 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 53.11a  
 9 Benjamin Johnson 10 Waconia 53.21a  
 10 Andrew Kalenze 11 Chanhassen 53.43a  
 11 William Carpenter 12 St. Louis Park 53.65a  
 12 Gavin Gustad 9 Chanhassen 53.66a  
 13 Shea Dickerson 12 New Prague 53.98a  
 14 Finn Dunnigan 10 Chaska 54.79a  
 15 Ethan Tulkki 11 Orono 54.97a  
 16 Winston Lohn 10 Bloomington Jefferson 55.05a  
 17 Noah Watson 10 New Prague 55.10a  
 18 Jaemon McDonald 9 Bloomington Jefferson 57.09a  
 19 Davis Kelly 10 Orono 57.39a  
 20 Dillon Schaak 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 59.43a  
 
Boys Varsity 800 Meters Finals 
================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================= 
 1 Paxon Myers 12 St. Louis Park 2:00.08a  
 2 Ian Lage 11 Waconia 2:02.44a  
 3 Patrick Altstatt 11 Bloomington Jefferson 2:03.06a  
 4 Sam Chapman 10 Orono 2:06.17a  
 5 Jordan Hunnicutt 11 Chanhassen 2:07.06a  
 6 Philip Lueth 11 Bloomington Jefferson 2:07.92a  
 7 David Van De Meerendonk 12 Bloomington Jefferson 2:07.94a  
 8 Alan Gardner 12 St. Louis Park 2:08.12a  
 9 Zeke Russo 11 New Prague 2:08.91a  
 10 Joseph Gorsuch 10 Chanhassen 2:09.93a  
 11 Kyle Allen 12 New Prague 2:10.46a  
 12 Kazimir Korzenowski 10 Chanhassen 2:11.07a  
 13 Vincent Wickenhauser 11 Waconia 2:12.15a  
 14 Eddie Loberg 9 Orono 2:12.29a  
 15 Jackson Klingelhutz 9 Waconia 2:12.90a  
 16 Finnian Adams 11 Chaska 2:14.71a  
 17 Miles Barto 11 St. Louis Park 2:14.86a  
 18 Taiton Gatz 12 Chaska 2:15.16a  
 19 Alexander Mckeever 11 Chaska 2:16.33a  
 20 Jesse Amberson 11 New Prague 2:16.43a  
 
Boys Varsity 1600 Meters Finals 
================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================= 
 1 Miles Bassett 12 Bloomington Jefferson 4:26.49a  
 2 Connor Heltemes 9 Chanhassen 4:27.02a  



 3 Alexander Altstatt 11 Bloomington Jefferson 4:34.25a  
 4 Boston Pyle 9 Chanhassen 4:39.22a  
 5 Isaak Feuerhelm 10 Chanhassen 4:41.58a  
 6 Caden Wolf 11 New Prague 4:46.23a  
 7 Evan Dougherty 11 Chaska 4:46.86a  
 8 Mitchell Moyer 10 Waconia 4:47.63a  
 9 Logan Young 11 Bloomington Jefferson 4:49.70a  
 10 Toby McLean 10 Benilde-St Margaret's 4:52.13a  
 11 Leo Miller 9 St. Louis Park 4:52.86a  
 12 Sebastian Cerda 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 4:55.60a  
 13 Holden Higgins 9 Chaska 5:04.49a  
 14 William Smisek 9 Orono 5:04.94a  
 15 Gunnar Gorrie 9 Waconia 5:05.98a  
 16 Miles Radatz 11 Orono 5:06.42a  
 17 Milo Young 10 Chaska 5:09.50a  
 18 Cesar Wood 10 St. Louis Park 5:09.55a  
 19 Gabriel Hyrien 10 Orono 5:14.81a  
 20 Everett Worm 10 Waconia 5:15.39a  
 21 Casey Howard 12 St. Louis Park 5:22.93a  
 
Boys Varsity 3200 Meters Finals 
================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================= 
 1 Owen Chapman 12 Orono 9:26.12a  
 2 Gabe Hallen 11 Orono 9:37.83a  
 3 Cooper Munsch 11 Orono 9:51.81a  
 4 Connor Heltemes 9 Chanhassen 9:59.03a  
 5 Ivan Peterson 10 Chaska 10:01.33a  
 6 Alexander Altstatt 11 Bloomington Jefferson 10:16.09a  
 7 Boston Pyle 9 Chanhassen 10:22.64a  
 8 Miles Bassett 12 Bloomington Jefferson 10:30.53a  
 9 Isaak Feuerhelm 10 Chanhassen 10:44.18a  
 10 Mitchell Moyer 10 Waconia 10:49.05a  
 11 Evan Dougherty 11 Chaska 10:56.98a  
 12 Caden Wolf 11 New Prague 10:57.82a  
 13 Sam Quade 11 New Prague 10:59.73a  
 14 Joe Minnick 10 St. Louis Park 11:05.19a  
 15 Leo Miller 9 St. Louis Park 11:10.34a  
 16 Conor Sweeney 11 Bloomington Jefferson 11:11.22a  
 17 Toby McLean 10 Benilde-St Margaret's 11:13.18a  
 18 Cesar Wood 10 St. Louis Park 11:27.14a  
 19 Holden Higgins 9 Chaska 11:59.21a  
 20 William McPherson 9 Waconia 12:27.60a  
 Lars Gorrie 8 Waconia DNF  
 Jack Foley 11 Benilde-St Margaret's DNS  
 
Boys Varsity 110m Hurdles Finals 
================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================= 
 1 Ryan Lange 12 Waconia 15.24a  
 2 Leon Pajibo 11 Chaska 16.93a  
 3 Jack Kramer 12 Orono 16.95a  
 4 Bo Pozega 11 Waconia 16.97a  
 5 Bjorn Olson 11 New Prague 17.07a  
 6 Samuel Remsbottom 12 Bloomington Jefferson 17.13a  
 7 Charlie Wennerstrom 12 Chanhassen 17.15a  
 8 Zadok Dodoo 11 Chanhassen 17.42a  
 9 Thomas Rowland 12 Bloomington Jefferson 17.57a  
 10 Theo Holmberg 12 St. Louis Park 17.83a  
 11 Logan Dealwis 11 Chanhassen 18.45a  
 12 Jonathan Phenix 11 Waconia 18.68a  
 13 Andrew Bauer 9 New Prague 19.54a  
 14 Gideon Fish 10 Orono 19.64a  

 15 Max Erb 12 Bloomington Jefferson 20.95a  
 
Boys Varsity 300m Hurdles Finals 
================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================= 
 1 Trevor Stundahl 12 Orono 40.22a  
 2 Ryan Lange 12 Waconia 40.60a  
 3 Bjorn Olson 11 New Prague 40.73a  
 4 Aidan Mckeever 12 Chaska 41.80a  
 5 Landon Wages 11 Bloomington Jefferson 42.17a  
 6 Samuel Remsbottom 12 Bloomington Jefferson 42.48a  
 7 Theo Holmberg 12 St. Louis Park 43.60a  
 8 Mason Dealwis 9 Chanhassen 44.29a  
 9 Bo Pozega 11 Waconia 44.30a  
 10 Jack Kramer 12 Orono 44.35a  
 11 Charlie Wennerstrom 12 Chanhassen 44.50a  
 12 Thomas Rowland 12 Bloomington Jefferson 44.83a  
 13 Jonathan Phenix 11 Waconia 44.94a  
 14 Ryan Boike 11 New Prague 45.27a  
 15 Wyatt Schmale 8 St. Louis Park 45.82a  
 16 Andrew Bauer 9 New Prague 46.13a  
 17 Gavin Shultz 10 St. Louis Park 46.90a  
 18 Leon Pajibo 11 Chaska 47.35a  
 19 Zadok Dodoo 11 Chanhassen 57.07a  
 
Boys Varsity 4x100m Relay Finals 
=========================== 
 Team Time H# 
=========================== 
 1 Chanhassen 43.66a  
 1) Tyler Jarrard 2) Logan Dealwis 
 3) Peter Neiberger 4) Myles Woods 
 2 St. Louis Park 43.71a  
 1) Shepard Cox 2) Everett Arnold 
 3) Charles Weaver 4) Cordell Birden 
 3 New Prague 44.20a  
 1) Cooper Kraus 2) Nolan Laine 
 3) TJ Washtock 4) Thomas Menorkpor 
 4 Waconia 44.32a  
 1) Wesley Hammarsten 2) Owen Siefker 
 3) Mitchell Speers 4) Ryan Lange 
 5 Bloomington Jefferson 45.35a  
 1) ROY KIM 2) Malachi Anya 
 3) Levi Schwartz 4) Abraham Hughley 
 6 Chaska 45.67a  
 1) Charles Mueller 2) Aidan Mckeever 
 3) Joshua Schmidt 4) Fred Harris 
 7 Orono 45.75a  
 1) Deveyon Allen Chapman 2) Parker Burckhardt 
 3) Jackson Gerlach 4) Noah Gabrielson 
 8 Benilde-St Margaret's 46.11a  
 1) Max Kloss 2) Conor McWhite 
 3) Leo Scroggins 4) Josiah O'Connor 
 
Boys Varsity 4x200m Relay Finals 
=========================== 
 Team Time H# 
=========================== 
 1 Orono 1:32.25a  
 1) Deveyon Allen Chapman 2) Owen Paulsen 
 3) Dane Heinen 4) Trevor Stundahl 
 2 Chaska 1:32.27a  
 1) Fred Harris 2) Aidan Pals 
 3) Aidan Mckeever 4) Charles Mueller 



 3 Chanhassen 1:32.52a  
 1) Peyton Ramsay 2) Tyler Jarrard 
 3) Peter Neiberger 4) James Kopfmann 
 4 Bloomington Jefferson 1:32.72a  
 1) Evan Feller 2) Abraham Hughley 
 3) Winston Lohn 4) Landon Wages 
 5 Waconia 1:35.15a  
 1) Gordon Westcott 2) Owen Hiltner 
 3) Ethan Johnson 4) Mitchell Speers 
 6 New Prague 1:36.00a  
 1) John Walters 2) Chase Cloutier 
 3) Noah Watson 4) Isaiah Russell 
 7 St. Louis Park 1:36.02a  
 1) Ethan Buss 2) Jacob Skelly 
 3) Theo Holmberg 4) Jeremy Eichten 
 Benilde-St Margaret's DNF  
 1) Conor McWhite 2) Anthony Wischmeier 
 3) Dillon Schaak 4) Eli McLaughlin 
 
Boys Varsity 4x400m Relay Finals 
=========================== 
 Team Time H# 
=========================== 
 1 St. Louis Park 3:29.94a  
 1) Jacob Skelly 2) Lucas Tangelson 
 3) William Carpenter 4) Paxon Myers 
 2 Orono 3:30.70a  
 1) Dane Heinen 2) Gabe Hallen 
 3) Ethan Tulkki 4) Trevor Stundahl 
 3 Chaska 3:31.66a  
 1) Aidan Mckeever 2) Taiton Gatz 
 3) Ivan Peterson 4) Caden Silus 
 4 Waconia 3:33.20a  
 1) Jonah Herold 2) Ethan Johnson 
 3) Ian Lage 4) Logan Jandro 
 5 Chanhassen 3:39.94a  
 1) Gavin Gustad 2) Andrew Kalenze 
 3) Tyler Jarrard 4) Jordan Hunnicutt 
 6 Bloomington Jefferson 3:41.78a  
 1) Patrick Altstatt 2) Logan Young 
 3) Winston Lohn 4) Landon Wages 
 7 New Prague 3:43.05a  
 1) John Walters 2) Kyle Allen 
 3) Jacob Neiderhiser 4) Zeke Russo 
 
Boys Varsity 4x800m Relay Finals 
=========================== 
 Team Time H# 
=========================== 
 1 Bloomington Jefferson 8:17.86a  
 1) Logan Young 2) David Van De Meerendonk 
 3) Philip Lueth 4) Patrick Altstatt 
 2 Chaska 8:22.91a  
 1) Caden Silus 2) Ivan Peterson 
 3) Finnian Adams 4) Taiton Gatz 
 3 Orono 8:25.32a  
 1) Davis Kelly 2) Eddie Loberg 
 3) Sam Chapman 4) Owen Chapman 
 4 Waconia 8:29.16a  
 1) Logan Jandro 2) Soren Kendrick 
 3) Jackson Klingelhutz 4) Ian Lage 
 5 St. Louis Park 8:31.55a  
 1) Miles Barto 2) Joe Minnick 
 3) William Carpenter 4) Lucas Tangelson 
 6 New Prague 8:45.65a  

 1) Kyle Allen 2) Jesse Amberson 
 3) Sam Quade 4) Zeke Russo 
 7 Chanhassen 8:52.42a  
 1) Connor Clemons 2) Jackson Hubbard 
 3) Joseph Gorsuch 4) Jordan Hunnicutt 
 8 Benilde-St Margaret's 9:00.73a  
 1) Sebastian Cerda 2) Dylan Casey 
 3) Andrew Schmidt 4) Jack Foley 
 
Boys Varsity Shot Put Finals 
================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# 
================== 
 1 Joshua Wedel 12 Chaska 52'-2.75"  
 2 Peter Hiebert 12 Chanhassen 50'-1.75"  
 3 Mike Koleosho 11 Bloomington Jefferson 49'-8.75"  
 4 Owen Sevald 12 Chanhassen 49'-5"  
 5 Nicholas Robinson 11 Chaska 47'-11.5"  
 6 Carsen Burckhardt 12 Orono 46'-7"  
 7 TJ Brayboy Jr 12 St. Louis Park 46'-4.25"  
 8 Nehemiah Ombati 10 Waconia 46'-2"  
 9 Prentis Derrick 12 Chaska 45'-2.75"  
 10 Wyatt Grover 11 Waconia 44'-3"  
 11 Walter Holmes 12 Orono 43'-6"  
 12 Duane Menorkpor 12 New Prague 43'-5.25"  
 13 Brody Lerdon 10 New Prague 43'-4"  
 14 Fynn Coenen 11 Chanhassen 42'-7"  
 15 Raade Gears 12 St. Louis Park 42'-5"  
 16 Max Olson 12 St. Louis Park 41'-7"  
 17 Finn Halloff 11 Bloomington Jefferson 40'-1.25"  
 18 Leon Albee 10 Waconia 38'-8.5"  
 19 Nick Pasulka 11 Orono 37'-2.25"  
 20 Brandon Geer 10 New Prague 36'-0.5"  
 21 Brady Blaes 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 35'-6.5"  
 22 William Houle 10 Bloomington Jefferson 32'-3.5"  
 
Boys Varsity Discus Finals 
================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# 
================== 
 1 Wyatt Grover 11 Waconia 158'-8"  
 2 Nehemiah Ombati 10 Waconia 149'-4"  
 3 Nicholas Robinson 11 Chaska 142'-11"  
 4 Peter Hiebert 12 Chanhassen 139'-3"  
 5 Walter Holmes 12 Orono 137'-8"  
 6 Joshua Wedel 12 Chaska 137'-3"  
 7 Mike Koleosho 11 Bloomington Jefferson 136'-0"  
 8 Prentis Derrick 12 Chaska 129'-9"  
 9 Marcus Denkmann 10 Bloomington Jefferson 128'-4"  
 10 Duane Menorkpor 12 New Prague 128'-0"  
 11 Brady Blaes 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 117'-9"  
 12 Owen Sevald 12 Chanhassen 117'-0"  
 13 Raade Gears 12 St. Louis Park 115'-7"  
 14 Mason Speers 12 Waconia 115'-6"  
 15 Brody Lerdon 10 New Prague 113'-7"  
 16 Nick Pasulka 11 Orono 112'-7"  
 17 Charles Evangelista 12 Chanhassen 110'-0"  
 18 Max Olson 12 St. Louis Park 109'-8"  
 19 Andrew Moen 10 Bloomington Jefferson 105'-9"  
 20 TJ Brayboy Jr 12 St. Louis Park 105'-5"  
 21 Daniel Bremer 10 Orono 102'-9"  
 Brandon Geer 10 New Prague ND  
 
 
 



Boys Varsity High Jump Finals 
================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================== 
 1 Alexander Hardin 10 Chanhassen 6'-1"  
 2 Adam Proshek 12 New Prague 5'-10"  
 3 Gordon Westcott 11 Waconia 5'-10"  
 4 Abraham Hughley 12 Bloomington Jefferson 5'-8"  
 5 Owen Hiltner 12 Waconia 5'-8"  
 5 Mitchell Speers 10 Waconia 5'-8"  
 7 Samuel Remsbottom 12 Bloomington Jefferson 5'-8"  
 8 Art Bocharnikov 10 Orono 5'-8"  
 9 Everett Arnold 10 St. Louis Park 5'-6"  
 9 Thomas Rowland 12 Bloomington Jefferson 5'-6"  
 11 Logan Brackee 12 Chaska 5'-6"  
 11 Cale Chromy 12 New Prague 5'-6"  
 13 Jabez Jobirra 11 Chaska 5'-6"  
 14 Leon Pajibo 11 Chaska 5'-6"  
 15 Peyton Ramsay 10 Chanhassen 5'-4"  
 15 Bennett Halverson 10 Orono 5'-4"  
 15 Ace Thomas 12 St. Louis Park 5'-4"  
 18 Jacob Neiderhiser 12 New Prague 5'-2"  
 Justin Brew 11 Orono DNS  
 Everett Cihlar 9 Chanhassen NH  
 
Boys Varsity Pole Vault Finals 
================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================== 
 1 Joshua Schmidt 11 Chaska 15'-0"  
 2 Luke Withrow 11 Orono 14'-0"  
 3 Dane Krull 11 Chaska 13'-6"  
 4 Charlie Steffen 12 Waconia 12'-0"  
 5 John DiPrima 12 Orono 12'-0"  
 6 John Walters 11 New Prague 12'-0"  
 7 Ryder Martin 11 Chaska 11'-6"  
 8 Gideon Fish 10 Orono 11'-0"  
 9 Jacob Skelly 11 St. Louis Park 11'-0"  
 10 Andrew Towey 11 Bloomington Jefferson 11'-0"  
 11 Nicholas Folkert 11 Bloomington Jefferson 10'-0"  
 11 Brayden Donnelly 10 Waconia 10'-0"  
 13 Beckett Marsh 9 Waconia 10'-0"  
 Luke Shaffer 11 Bloomington Jefferson NH  
 Jackson Hubbard 10 Chanhassen NH  
 James Hunter 10 St. Louis Park NH  
 Ian Blue 10 Chanhassen NH  
 Tytus Peckham 9 Chanhassen NH  
 Truman Shapansky 10 St. Louis Park NH  
 
Boys Varsity Long Jump Finals 
================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================== 
 1 Shea Dickerson 12 New Prague 21'-11.5"  
 2 Coleman Zielinski 11 Chanhassen 21'-10"  
 3 Ace Thomas 12 St. Louis Park 21'-4"  
 4 Leo Scroggins 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 21'-4"  
 5 Fred Harris 11 Chaska 21'-2.75"  
 6 Ryan Lange 12 Waconia 20'-11"  
 7 Joshua Schmidt 11 Chaska 20'-9.25"  
 8 Cordell Birden 12 St. Louis Park 20'-9"  
 9 Ethan Dykstra 11 Waconia 20'-1"  
 10 Zach Rodrigue 11 New Prague 20'-0"  
 11 Everett Arnold 10 St. Louis Park 19'-3.5"  
 12 Thomas Menorkpor 11 New Prague 19'-2.5"  

 13 Aven Huerta-alberg 11 Chaska 19'-2.5"  
 14 Alexander Hardin 10 Chanhassen 18'-11"  
 15 Levi Schwartz 11 Bloomington Jefferson 18'-10.5"  
 16 Ethan Tulkki 11 Orono 18'-5.5"  
 17 Nabil Gibril 10 Bloomington Jefferson 18'-4.5"  
 18 Malachi Anya 11 Bloomington Jefferson 18'-4"  
 19 Jonathan Clear 12 Orono 17'-10.5"  
 20 Jordan Ahlness 12 Chanhassen 17'-5.25"  
 21 Conor McWhite 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 16'-7.25"  
 Hunter Hoffman 12 Waconia ND  
 
Boys Varsity Triple Jump Finals 
================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
================== 
 1 Joshua Wedel 12 Chaska 42'-10"  
 2 Alexander Hardin 10 Chanhassen 41'-10.25"  
 3 Zach Rodrigue 11 New Prague 41'-1.5"  
 4 Denny Hurtig 9 Waconia 41'-1.25"  
 5 Cooper Kraus 10 New Prague 40'-7"  
 6 Bryce Lenvik 11 New Prague 39'-11.25"  
 7 Ethan Dykstra 11 Waconia 39'-9"  
 8 Jonathan Clear 12 Orono 39'-7.25"  
 9 Jacob Skelly 11 St. Louis Park 39'-7"  
 10 George Perkins 12 Orono 38'-2.25"  
 11 Colton Wacker 11 Chaska 37'-9.5"  
 12 Hunter Hoffman 12 Waconia 37'-8"  
 13 Jonas Crappel 11 St. Louis Park 37'-7"  
 14 Max Erb 12 Bloomington Jefferson 37'-1"  
 15 Wyatt Schmale 8 St. Louis Park 35'-4"  
 16 Isaac Stewart 9 Orono 35'-4"  
 17 Ethan marcus Parcon 12 Bloomington Jefferson 35'-2"  
 18 Anthony Valencia 11 Chaska 34'-10.25"  
 Nabil Gibril 10 Bloomington Jefferson ND  
 Gavin Bartles 11 Chanhassen DNS  
 Coleman Zielinski 11 Chanhassen DNS 


